and-a-half million dollars in Transportation Stimulus money. Additionally, to that we were able 
to get we were able to get again language that allows us to pay ourselves back from the Law 
Enforcement Trust Fund, and that generates from between one hundred to two hundred and fifty 
thousand dollars ($100,000-$250,000) a year, and I know Commissioner Anderson, that was one 
of the key planks that you had certainly… 

Commissioner Anderson: Way back when. 

Mr. Gomez: On the legislative front, there are a lot of things that failed that frankly we were 
fighting against;

[...]

and the reason was either the Speaker or the President couldn’t 
agree on a funding source for water projects, and the total amount of water projects that was in 

discussion and the offers back and forth between the House and the Senate was fifteen million 
dollars ($15,000,000); and of that fifteen million dollars Coral Gables was on the list for a 
million bucks ($1,000,000). Secondly, another issue that failed was unfortunately the Coral 
Gables Museum; and again no city and no entity in the State of Florida received a dime for 
cultural or historical or things of that nature through a line item process.